

Spl. Case (Electricity Act) No. 361 of 2022
CNR No.WBBB01-002974-2022

Present: Anupam Maiti(JO Code WB00703)
Judge,Spl,Court (Elect.Act)
Birbhum At Suri

Order No.12
10.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 1,3 & 6.

Sole accused is absent by petition U/s 317 Cr.P.C the ground stated there in.

Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned.

Fix-11.03.2026 for evidence of CSW 1,3 & 6.

Issue summon accordingly.

Surety is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,3rd Court
Suri,Birbhum

Additional Sessions Judge,3rd Court
Suri,Birbhum.